



ISSN : 2277-1697



Editorial

The Clarion, International multidisciplinary Journal is a peer-reviewed research journal published by the Centre for Environment, Education and Economic Development, twice in a year. This organisation is an organisation under NGO partnership system of the Planning Commission, Govt. of India and a partner organisation of the United Nation's Decade on Biodiversity 2020. Manuscripts are invited from all academic disciplines. We welcome papers in the following areas:

Anthropology, Applied Linguistics, Applied Physics, Architecture, Astronomy, Biological Sciences, Botany, Chemistry, Communication studies, Computer Sciences, Computing technology, Cultural studies, Design, Earth Sciences, Ecology, Education, Electronics, Energy, Engineering Sciences, Environmental Sciences, Ethics, Ethnicity and Racism Studies, Fisheries, Forestry, Gender Studies, Geography, Health Science s, History, Interdisciplinary Social Sciences, Labour Studies, Languages and Linguistics, Law, Library Studies , Life Sciences, Literature, Logic, Marine Sciences, Materials Engineering, Mathematics, Media Studies, Medical Sciences, Museum Studies, Music, Nanotechnology, Nuclear Physics, Optics, Philosophy, Physics, Political Science, Psychology, Publishing and Editing, Religious Studies, Social Work , Sociology, Space Sciences, Statistics, Transportation, Visual and Performing Arts, Zoology and all other subject areas.

We follow a strict double-blind reviewing of the submitted works, that is we promise to conceal always the identity of both the reviewers and the author from each other. If any submitted article fails to fulfill primary standards, it will be rejected and the author will be communicated the decision promptly. If the editors are satisfied, they will select two or more reviewers for detailed consideration of the articles. The editors may advise the author to revise the article for publication.

All contributions submitted for publication are critically reviewed by editorial board and in-house editors in order to ensure constant high quality of the journals. The papers which are failing to meet the basic criteria will be summarily rejected in the first step without external peer review.

This issue of the International Multidisciplinary Journal "The Clarion" (Volume -3 Number -1) contains 25 selected peer reviewed research papers out of 73 papers which we received for this issue.

The opinions expressed in the articles and other contents appearing in the journal are purely those of the respective authors and in no way reflect the opinions of the editors. Authors submitting their work for publication in Galaxy are responsible for getting approval for copyrighted material they use in their articles. Galaxy should not be held responsible for any infringement of copyright laws for the published content.

The Clarion, International Multidisciplinary Journal is Abstracted/indexed in: DOAJ (Directory of Open Access Journals), ERA (Educational Research Abstracts), Dialnet, MIAR (Matriz de Información para la Evaluación de Revistas), ProQuest Education Journals, CIRC (Clasificación Integrada de Revistas Científicas), Google Scholar, Education Source - EBSCOhost, Higher Education Abstracts, Ulrich's, IRESIE, DICE (Internationalization rate: 66,6%), DULCINEA, Psicodoc, RESH (Revistas Españolas de Ciencias Sociales y Humanidades) and Catálogo of Latinde

Editorial / The Clarion (2014)

Registration and login are required to submit items online and to check the status of current submissions. Or, submit your manuscript through the online submission form provided that the text, tables, and figures are included in a single Microsoft Word file. Before submitting your paper, please go through the detailed authors guidelines and sample paper given in the online submission page. Please visit our new website of the journal "www.clarion.ind.in".

Manuscripts typed on our article template can be submitted through our website in www.clarion.ind.in Alternatively authors can send papers as an email attachment to : **chiefeditorclarion@gmail.com**

The Editor-in-Chief is grateful to the advisory board members and the life members of the Centre for Environment, Education and Economic Development (CEEED) for their strong encouragement and support. The Clarion is thankful for the support extended by many renowned and respected academicians from India and abroad, those who have very kindly accepted to be part of the Clarion's editorial board. We are very much thankful to all the authors from India and abroad who have contributed a lot in the form of their research / scientific / technical papers.

As the Editor-in-chief I hope our Journal will encourage and support a continued effort to create , deliver and sustain quality, ethical and interesting research papers

Thank you all for your continued support.

(**Dr. Arup K Hazarıka**) *Editor-in Chief* The Clarion Guwahati, India Email : hazarikacotton@sify.com